

S.T- 5 (06) of 2022

S.C- 23 of 21

Present :Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, Addl.Session Judge, Fast Track 1st Court, Tamruk
Order No. 18

Dt 06.02.24

Out of the four (04) accused persons on court bail, three (3) accused apersons are present by filing hazira and rest one (1) accused persons are absent and are represented by Ld Advocate U/S 317 Cr P.C.

Ld state/P.P in cahрге is present by files hazira.

No witness is produced by Ld P.P in-charge.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix 03.06.24 & 04.06.24 for further evidence.

Ld P.P in- charge to take steps for producing the witness.

All the accused perons must be present on the date fixed.

Dic & Corr by me

Sd/-

Addl.Session Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamruk, Purba Medinipur

