

S.T 5 (6) of 2022

Present : Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.19
dated 03.06.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Four accused persons on C/B are absent by petition under Section-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira along with one witness namely Sk. Mahasin.

Ld. Defence Counsel is not present.

Hence the case is adjourned.

The witness namely Sk. Mahasin is discharged without examination.

Todate (04.06.2024) further evidence.

Accuseds as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.