

S.T 5 (6) of 2022

CNR- WBEM01 000316-2021, CIS Regd. No.SC 23 of 2021

Present : Mandip Saha Roy, JO Code No.WB00986, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Order No.22

dated 29.01.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Out of four accused persons on C/B, three accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest accused person namely Rijiya Bibi is absent and is allowed to be represented by petition under Section-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira and submits that no witness has turned up.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

S/R being served in respect of witness namely Mafeja Bibi is received. But the said witness has failed and neglected to appear before this Court to depose.

It is now 1:30 pm.

On repeated calls none appears for the witness.

Hence, issue bailable W/A with a bond of Rs.500/- against the witness namely, Mafeja Bibi.

B.C-I to comply the same.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To 02.04.2025 further evidence of C.S.W No.2(B/W/W/A) and C.S.W No.3(B/W/W/A) and evidence of C.S.W No. 4..

Accused persons on C/B as before.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summons upon C.S.W No.4.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

